

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2274

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 15

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert:

2 “(b) ‘Certified peace officer’ means a regularly employed peace officer or police officer from an
3 adjoining state, including a peace officer or police officer employed by a local government of an
4 adjoining state.

5 “(c) ‘Employing agency’ means a state or local government that employs a certified peace offi-
6 cer.”.

7 In line 11, delete “employing” and insert “where”.

8 In line 12, after “officer” insert “is employed”.

9 In line 15, delete “of the ad-”.

10 In line 16, delete “joining state”.

11 In line 21, delete “from the adjoining state”.

12 In line 23, delete “of the”.

13 In line 24, delete “adjoining state”.

14 In line 27, delete “of an adjoining state”.

15 On page 2, line 6, after the period insert “Sections 1 and 2 of this 2011 Act apply only in the
16 absence of a mutual aid agreement between the State of Oregon and an adjoining state or between
17 local governments of this state and of adjoining states, or any combination thereof, to which the
18 employing agency is a party.”.

19
